

**MAC Case No. 68 of 2019 (Reg. No. 68 of 2019)**

**Order no.19**

**24.08.2023**

Both parties filed their respective haziras.

The case is taken up for hearing the petition dated 04.04.2023 filed by the petitioners.

In the said petition the petitioner stated that he wants towards the para 22 of the claim application by inserting Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakh) only and Rs. 6,10,000/- (Rupees six lakh ten thousand only) is deleted.

Perused the petition and the record.

The propose amendment is formal in nature and do not change the nature and character of the case. Therefore, the prayer for amendment is considered and allowed.

Petition U/O 6 Rule 17 of CPC read with section 151 of CPC is disposed off.

D.A to do the needful.

To **09.10.2023** for deficit court fee and file amended copy of claim application.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
Purulia