

**MACC No. 68 of 2019.**

**Order No.35**

**29.03.2025**

Today is fixed for further argument and judgement.

Both the sides file separate hazira through learned lawyer.

Heard argument in part.

Fix 16.04.2025 for further argument and judgement.

(D/C)

**Judge,MACT Purulia.**

**Judge,MACT,Purulia.**

**Order No.36.**

**16.04.2025.**

Today is fixed for further argument and judgement.

Both the sides file separate hazira through learned lawyer.

P.O is busy with administrative work.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.06.2025 for further argument and judgement.

(D/C)

**Judge,MACT Purulia.**

**Judge,MACT,Purulia.**

**MACC No.68 of 2019**

**Order No.37.**

**09.06.2025.**

Today is fixed for further argument and judgement.

O.P No.2 files hazira through learned lawyer.

Claimant is absent without taking any steps.

No adverse order be passed as per resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia.

For the ends of justice this case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.07.2025 for further argument and judgement.

(D/C)

**Judge,MACT Purulia.**

**J.O.Code- WB00587**

**Judge,MACT,Purulia.**

**J.O.Code- WB00587**