

**MACC No. 68 of 2019.**

**Order No.38.**

**24.07.2025.**

Today is fixed for further argument and judgement.

O.P files hazira through learned lawyer.

Claimant files a petition praying for time to argument of this case on the grounds stated therein.

Heard.Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **01.09.2025** for further argument.

(D/C)

**Judge,MACT Purulia.**

**Judge,MACT,Purulia.**

**J.O. Code- WB 00587**