

Order No.40.

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for further argument.

Both the side file separate hazira.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in part.

On submission of both sides the case is adjourned.

Fix **15.12.2025** for further argument.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT Purulia.

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587.